ISF Parent Network e.V., Str. zur Internationalen Schule 33, 65931, Frankfurt am Main



INVITATION ISF PARENT NETWORK e.V. 2023 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING (AGM)

May 18, 2023

Dear ISF Parents and Members of ISF PARENT NETWORK e.V.,

You are cordially invited to our **Annual General Meeting (AGM) and Volunteer Appreciation Breakfast** to be held on **Friday, June 23** from **9:00-11:00 in the ISF Sports Cafeteria**.

The agenda will include the following:

- Welcome and establish a quorum
- PN President Report
- PN Treasurer Report
- Recognition of Volunteers
- Discharge of PN Board
- Election of the new PN Executive Board

Member Positions to be Elected:

- 1. President
- 2. Vice President
- 3. Treasurer

To apply for an elected position, email PNPresident@isf.sabis.net by Monday, June 12, 2023. Please note that in order to be a candidate for a position and vote in the election, you must be a registered member of the ISF Parent Network e.V.. Applications are available on the ISF Parent Page.

We are seeking volunteers for the following positions to be appointed by the new board:

- Secretary
- International Representative
- Grade Representatives for all grades and Class Representatives for Grades KG-12

All parents are invited to the AGM, however registration is required for this event in order to prepare ample room and food. To attend, please register online no later than <u>Monday</u>, <u>June 12</u>, <u>2023</u>.

Online Registration Link: https://tinyurl.com/ISFPNAGM

Alternatively, you may email PNPresident@isf.sabis.net to register. Please include your full name.

Your attendance at the Parent Network's Annual General Meeting is very important and highly appreciated!

Thank you and kind regards,

Kim Dobson 2022-2023 ISF Parent Network President

ISF Parent Network e.V., Str. zur Internationalen Schule 33, 65931, Frankfurt am Main



Einladung

zur Mitgliederversammlung (AGM) 2023 des ISF PARENT NETWORK e.V. (PN)

18. Mai 2022

Sehr geehrtes Mitglied, liebe Elternschaft der ISF

hiermit laden wir Sie zu der am **Freitag, den 23. Juni 2023 ab 09:00 in der Sportscafeteria** stattfindenden ordentlichen Mitgliederversammlung des ISF PARENT NETWORK e.V. (PN) und einem "Dankeschön-Frühstück" für unsere vielen Helfer und Unterstützer ein.

<u>Tagesordnung</u>:

- Begrüßung und Feststellung der Beschlussfähigkeit
- Jahresbericht des Vorstands
- Kassenbericht
- Entlastung des Vorstand
- Wahl des neuen Vorstands,

Gewählt werden :

- 1. Vorsitzende/r
- 2. Vorsitzende/r (stellvertretend)
- 3. Schatzmeister/in

Jede Position ist für jedes Vollmitglied verfügbar. Bewerbungen bitte bis 12. Juni 2023 per E-Mail an PNPresident@isf.sabis.net

Um ein Vollmitglied des Vereins zu werden und an der Abstimmung der Positionen des Vorstandes teilzunehmen ist eine Registrierung als Mitglied erforderlich. Antragsformulare sind auf der ISF Parent Page (Elternseite der ISF Website) zu finden oder können per E-Mail angefordert werden.

Weiterhin suchen wir Freiwillige für die folgenden PN-Positionen (kein Vorstand):

- Schriftführer/in
- Stufensprecher/in für jede Klassenstufe von KG/PS bis Stufe 12
- International Representative

Alle Eltern sind zur Teilnahme am AGM berechtigt. Wenn Sie teilnehmen möchten, melden Sie sich zur besseren Raum- und Essensplanung, bitte wenn möglich bis zum 12. Juni per E-Mail an.

Bevorzugt ist eine Onlineregistration unter: https://tinyurl.com/ISFPNAGM

Alternativ eine E-Mail an die o.g. E-Mail-Adresse, bitte immer den vollen Vor- und Zunamen angeben.

Wir bedanken uns für Ihr Interesse und Ihre Unterstützung.

Kim Dobson

2022-2023 ISF Parent Network President